
Ordered by Stop Time

TRIP SUMMARY by TRIP 09/13/2023

CCHS Carlisle Route 31 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Kelleher-Ross, Christine

BUS TERMINAL6:13 am 1

BEDFORD RD & RED PINE DR6:59 am 2

BROOK ST & PETER HANS RD7:01 am 3

811 MAPLE STREET7:03 am 4

871 MAPLE STREET7:04 am 5

1135 NORTH RD7:07 am 6

MCALLISTER DR & NORTH RD7:07 am 7

1095 OLD NOTH RD7:08 am 8

ALDERSHOT LN & NORTH RD7:08 am 9

NORTH RD & RUTLAND ST7:09 am 10

RUTLAND ST & CHESTNUT LN7:10 am 11

GREAT BROOK PATH & RUTLAND ST7:11 am 12

139 RUTLAND ST7:12 am 13

555 EAST ST7:13 am 14

EAST ST & ICE POND RD7:14 am 15

410 EAST ST7:14 am 16

EAST ST & WOODBINE RD7:15 am 17

CUTTERS RIDGE RD & EAST ST7:16 am 18

BLAISDELL DR & EAST ST7:17 am 19

BEDFORD RD & EAST ST7:18 am 20

CARLISLE CENTER & FERNS7:20 am 21

CHURCH ST & CONCORD ST7:22 am 22

CLARKS FARM RD & CONCORD ST7:23 am 23

301 CONCORD ST7:23 am 24

BINGHAM RD & CONCORD ST7:24 am 25

CCHS (CCHS)7:38 am 26

CCHS Carlisle Route 32 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Laviolette, Mary Jean

BUS TERMINAL6:15 am 1

102 LOWELL ST7:01 am 2

LOWELL ST & ROCKY PT7:02 am 3

LOWELL ST & ELIZABETH RIDGE RD7:02 am 4

LEDGEWAYS & LOWELL ST7:03 am 5

LOWELL ST & SUNSET RD7:04 am 6

EMBER LN & LOWELL ST7:05 am 7

481 CURVE ST7:10 am 8

CRANBERRY HILL RD & CURVE ST7:10 am 9

CURVE ST & MARTIN ST7:11 am 10

CURVE ST & HART FARM RD7:13 am 11

KIMBALL RD & WILKINS LN7:15 am 12

HUTCHINS RD & KIMBALL RD7:16 am 13

193 HUTCHINS RD7:17 am 14

CURVE ST & FOREST PARK DR7:19 am 15

CROSS ST & HANOVER RD & WESTFORD ST7:21 am 16

483 CROSS ST7:22 am 17

CROSS ST & BINGHAM RD7:24 am 18

CROSS ST & TRILLIUM WAY7:25 am 19

CROSS ST & CAPTIAN WILSON LN7:25 am 20

CROSS ST & GREYSTONE LN7:26 am 21

CROSS ST & SOUTH ST7:27 am 22

CCHS (CCHS)7:40 am 23

CCHS Carlisle Route 33 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Laurent, Dawn

BUS TERMINAL6:15 am 1

43 INDIAN HILL RD6:56 am 2

INDIAN HILL RD & INDIAN HILL RD6:57 am 3

182 INDIAN HILL6:58 am 4

AUTUMN LN & ROBBINS DR6:58 am 5

387 AUTUMN LANE6:59 am 6

AUTUMN LN & KIBBY PL6:59 am 7

162 BELLOWS HILL RD7:01 am 8

76 BELLOWS HILL ROAD7:02 am 9

HEALD RD & SOUTH ST7:06 am 10

103 HEALD ROAD7:06 am 11

HEALD RD & JUDY FARM RD7:07 am 12

BERRY CORNER RD & HEALD RD7:08 am 13

HEALD RD & JUDY FARM RD7:09 am 14

ACTON ST & HEALD RD7:10 am 15

94 ACTON STREET7:10 am 16

1149 WESTFORD ST7:13 am 17

1170 WESTFORD ST7:13 am 18

300 WEST ST7:16 am 19

479 WEST ST7:17 am 20

634 WEST ST7:17 am 21

HIGHWOODS LN & WEST ST7:18 am 22

675 WEST STREET7:18 am 23

LOG HILL RD & WEST ST7:19 am 24

APPLEGROVE LN & WEST ST7:20 am 25

SOUTH ST & WEST ST7:21 am 26

POPE RD & WEST ST7:21 am 27

149 SPENCER BROOK ROAD7:23 am 28

460 WESTFORD ROAD7:24 am 29

287 WESTFORD RD7:26 am 30

77 WESTFORD RD7:28 am 31

54 WESTFORD ROAD7:28 am 32

1400 LOWELL RD & MIDDLESEX SCHOOL RD7:29 am 33

LINDSAY POND RD & LOWELL RD7:30 am 34

1228 LOWELL RD7:31 am 35

1172 LOWELL ROAD7:31 am 36

1114 LOWELL ROAD7:32 am 37

HUGH CARGILL RD & LOWELL RD7:33 am 38

LOWELL RD & FARMERS CLIFF RD7:34 am 39

HILDRETH LN & LOWELL RD7:35 am 40

720 LOWELL ROAD7:35 am 41

676 & 670 LOWELL RD7:35 am 42

LOWELL RD & POND VIEW LN7:37 am 43

428 LOWELL ROAD7:37 am 44

18 LOWELL RD7:39 am 45

CCHS (CCHS)7:42 am 46
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CCHS Carlisle Route 34 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Dunne, Donna

BUS TERMINAL6:15 am 1

27 MAPLE STREET7:00 am 2

MAPLE ST & 2ND DAVIS RD7:01 am 3

287 MAPLE STREET7:01 am 4

357 MAPLE ST7:02 am 5

391 MAPLE STREET7:02 am 6

491 MAPLE STREET7:03 am 7

1034 EAST ST7:04 am 8

LAURELWOOD DR & MILNE COVE RD7:05 am 9

E MEADOW LN & EAST ST & NICKLES LN7:07 am 10

CARROLL DR & EAST ST7:09 am 11

564 EAST STREET7:09 am 12

52 EAST RIDING DRIVE7:10 am 13

E RIDING DR & TOPHET RD7:10 am 14

CARLETON RD & E RIDING DR7:12 am 15

CARRIAGE WAY & E RIDING DR7:12 am 16

BROOK ST & TIMOTHY LN7:14 am 17

BROOK ST & PAGE BROOK RD7:14 am 18

BEDFORD RD & CANTERBURY CT7:16 am 19

FOSS WAY & RIVER RD7:18 am 20

142 RIVER ROAD7:19 am 21

NOWELL FARME RD & RIVER RD & SKELTON RD7:19 am 22

389 RIVER RD7:20 am 23

554 RIVER ROAD7:21 am 24

PROSPECT ST & RIVER RD7:22 am 25

SILVER HILL RD & CRESSBROOK RD7:23 am 26

SILVER HILL RD & TURNING MILL RD7:24 am 27

MONUMENT FARM RD & MONUMENT ST7:25 am 28

1640 MONUMENT ST7:26 am 29

1437-1 MONUMENT STREET7:27 am 30

MEADOW POND RD & MONUMENT ST7:28 am 31

BALLS HILL RD & MONUMENT ST7:29 am 32

660 MONUMENT STREET7:32 am 33

CARR RD & MONUMENT ST7:32 am 34

480 MONUMENT ST7:33 am 35

412 MONUMENT ST7:33 am 36

BARTLETT HILL RD & MONUMENT ST7:35 am 37

MARTIN RD & MONUMENT ST7:35 am 38

LANG ST & MONUMENT ST7:36 am 39

COURT LN & MONUMENT ST7:37 am 40

CCHS (CCHS)7:40 am 41

CCHS Carlisle Route 35 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Atkinson, Neil

BUS TERMINAL6:15 am 1

291 POPE RD6:57 am 2

ACTON ST & KONING FARM RD7:03 am 3

253 ACTON ST7:04 am 4

JOHNSON RD & WESTFORD ST7:06 am 5

547 WESTFORD ST7:07 am 6

85 MUNROE HILL RD7:08 am 7

164 MUNROE HILL ROAD7:09 am 8

178 VIRGINIA FARME LN7:10 am 9

45 VIRGINIA FARME LANE7:11 am 10

360 WESTFORD ST7:12 am 11

292 WESTFORD ST7:13 am 12

91 WESTFORD ST7:14 am 13

142 BEDFORD ROAD7:15 am 14

303 BEDFORD RD7:16 am 15

RODGERS RD & STEARNS ST7:18 am 16

251 STEARNS ST7:18 am 17

BALDWIN RD & STEARNS ST7:20 am 18

179 BALDWIN RD7:20 am 19

122 BALDWIN RD7:21 am 20

352 SCHOOL ST7:22 am 21

401 SCHOOL ST7:23 am 22

623 SCHOOL ST7:24 am 23

ROBBINS DR & RUSSELL ST7:25 am 24

216 RUSSELL ST7:25 am 25

170 RUSSELL ST7:26 am 26

122 RUSSELL STREET7:26 am 27

RUSSELL ST & SPENCER BROOK LN7:27 am 28

750 CONCORD STREET7:28 am 29

800 CONCORD ST7:28 am 30

1ST BUTTRICK LN & CONCORD ST7:29 am 31

2ND BUTTRICK LN & CONCORD ST7:30 am 32

LOWELL RD & HARTWELL RD7:30 am 33

BARTKUS FARM & LOWELL RD7:31 am 34

LOWELL RD & MIDDLESEX SCHOOL SERVICE 

ENTRANCE

7:32 am 35

CCHS (CCHS)7:40 am 36
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CCHS Route 06 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Crain, Janice

BUS TERMINAL6:30 am 1

COMMERFORD RD & BLACK HORSE PLACE7:07 am 2

16 COMMERFORD ROAD7:08 am 3

1305 ELM ST7:08 am 4

ELM STREET & ELM ST @ SHAW FARM RD7:09 am 5

1241-1255 ELM STREET @ LALLI WOODS7:10 am 6

365 COMMONWEALTH AVENUE7:11 am 7

277 COMMONWEALTH AVE7:12 am 8

WINTHROP ST & COMMONWEALTH AVE7:13 am 9

LAWS BROOK RD & MAPLE ST7:14 am 10

CONANT ST & LAWS BROOK RD7:15 am 11

LAWS BROOK RD & POND ST7:16 am 12

LAWS BROOK RD & WEDGEWOOD CMN7:16 am 13

223 LAWS BROOK RD7:17 am 14

LAWS BROOK RD & WRIGHT RD7:17 am 15

CRABTREE RD & LAWS BROOK RD7:18 am 16

OAK HILL CIR & SHAGBARK RD & SORREL RD7:20 am 17

LAWS BROOK RD & SORREL RD7:21 am 18

HIGH ST & LAWS BROOK RD7:21 am 19

BAYBERRY RD & LAWS BROOK RD7:22 am 20

HILL ST & BUCKMASTER DR7:23 am 21

HILL ST & HILLSIDE AVE7:24 am 22

HILLSIDE AVE & OLD STOW RD7:25 am 23

HAWTHORNE VLG & OLD STOW RD7:26 am 24

CCHS (CCHS)7:35 am 25

CCHS Route 10 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Fee, Michael

BUS TERMINAL6:30 am 1

BARRETT'S MILL RD & ASSABET AVE7:09 am 2

BARRETTS MILL RD & GROVE ST (EAST)7:10 am 3

774 BARRETT'S MILL ROAD7:10 am 4

BARRETT'S MILL RD & WRIGHT FARM7:11 am 5

FINIGAN WAY & STRAWBERRY HILL RD7:13 am 6

157-161 STRAWBERRY HILL RD7:15 am 7

ANNURSNAC HILL RD & STRAWBERRY HILL RD7:15 am 8

449 STRAWBERRY HILL RD7:17 am 9

680 STRAWBERRY HILL RD7:18 am 10

STRAWBERRY HILL RD & BATEMAN'S RIDGE7:19 am 11

95 CHANNING RD7:20 am 12

761 STRAWBERRY HILL ROAD7:21 am 13

725 STRAWBERRY HILL RD7:21 am 14

STRAWBERRY HILL RD & WHIPPOORWILL LN7:22 am 15

410 COLLEGE RD7:23 am 16

282 COLLEGE RD7:24 am 17

287 COLLEGE RD7:24 am 18

ANNURSNAC HILL RD & WHITS END RD7:26 am 19

517 ANNURSNAC HILL RD7:27 am 20

706 ANNURSNAC HILL RD7:28 am 21

295 ANNURSNAC HILL ROAD7:28 am 22

ANNURSNAC HILL RD & COLLEGE RD7:29 am 23

211 COLLEGE ROAD7:30 am 24

89 COLLEGE RD7:30 am 25

BARRETTS MILL RD & LEE DR7:32 am 26

150 BARRETTS MILL RD7:34 am 27

72 BARRETTS MILL RD7:35 am 28

BARNES HILL RD & ESTABROOK RD7:36 am 29

CEDAR WAY & ESTABROOK RD7:37 am 30

CCHS (CCHS)7:42 am 31

CCHS Route 15 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Chery, Beozor

BUS TERMINAL6:30 am 1

CONCORD ACAADEMY EAST GATE (IN BACK)7:00 am 2

137 ARENA TER7:09 am 3

AUTUMN LN & FOX RUN RD7:15 am 4

LEXINGTON RD & MANUEL DR7:19 am 5

ELM BROOK LN & VIRGINIA RD7:23 am 6

DUNBAR WAY & PEABODY CT7:24 am 7

VIRGINIA RD & QUAIL RUN DR7:27 am 8

178 VIRGINIA RD7:27 am 9

PHILIP FARM RD & VIRGINIA RD7:28 am 10

582 OLD BEDFORD RD7:30 am 11

MINOT RD & OLD BEDFORD RD7:31 am 12

FOX LN & MINOT RD7:32 am 13

BUTTERNUT CIR & FOX LN7:32 am 14

GRANITE POST RD & OLD BEDFORD RD7:34 am 15

438 OLD BEDFORD ROAD7:35 am 16

DALTON RD & OLD BEDFORD RD7:36 am 17

MERIAM RD & OLD BEDFORD RD7:36 am 18

585 LEXINGTON RD7:39 am 19

ALCOTT RD & LEXINGTON RD7:40 am 20

CCHS (CCHS)7:45 am 21
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CCHS Route 16 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

du Plessis, Paula

BUS TERMINAL6:30 am 1

571 CAMBRIDGE TPKE7:09 am 2

CAMBRIDGE TPKE & SANDY POND RD7:10 am 3

CAMBRIDGE TPKE & MILDRED CIR7:11 am 4

181 CAMBRIDGE TPKE7:13 am 5

128 CAMBRIDGE TPKE7:13 am 6

BEDFORD ST & DAVIS CT7:15 am 7

BEDFORD ST & PARTRIDGE LN7:16 am 8

324 BEDFORD STREET7:18 am 9

BEDFORD ST & POWERS RD7:19 am 10

BEDFORD ST & NANCY RD7:20 am 11

BEDFORD ST & GREENFIELD LN7:20 am 12

BEDFORD ST & BIRCH DR7:21 am 13

PRESCOTT RD & ARROWHEAD RD7:22 am 14

ARROWHEAD RD & PETER SPRING RD7:24 am 15

ASH ST & BEDFORD ST & GARRISON RD7:25 am 16

BEDFORD ST & MONSEN RD7:25 am 17

LEXINGTON RD & RIDGE RD7:30 am 18

CCHS (CCHS)7:35 am 19

CCHS Route 12 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Lucken, Joyce

BUS TERMINAL6:45 am 1

657 SUDBURY ROAD7:03 am 2

684 SUDBURY RD7:04 am 3

970 SUDBURY ROAD7:05 am 4

315 GARFIELD RD7:11 am 5

236 GARFIELD ROAD7:11 am 6

65 THE VALLEY ROAD7:12 am 7

MARTHAS POINT RD & THE VALLEY RD7:13 am 8

HEATHS BRIDGE RD & THE VALLEY RD7:13 am 9

HOLDEN WOOD RD(EAST) & THE VALLEY RD7:14 am 10

HOLDEN WOOD RD & THE VALLEY RD7:15 am 11

9 HOLDEN WOOD RD7:16 am 12

7 STAR LN & GARFIELD RD & OXBOW RD & SUDBURY 

RD

7:17 am 13

12 - 7 STAR LN7:17 am 14

7 STAR LN & OLD ROAD TO 9 ACRE COR7:18 am 15

840 OLD ROAD TO NINE ACRE COR7:19 am 16

OLD ROAD TO 9 ACRE COR & ROLLINGWOOD LN7:19 am 17

MATTISON DR & WILLIAMS RD7:21 am 18

36-38 WILLIAMS RD7:23 am 19

OLD MARLBORO RD & UPLAND RD7:24 am 20

OLD MARLBORO RD & S MEADOW RDG7:24 am 21

315 OLD MARLBORO ROAD7:25 am 22

OLD MARLBORO RD & WOODLAND RD & OLD BRIDGE 

RD

7:25 am 23

OLD MARLBORO RD & ORCHARD RD7:27 am 24

EMERSON RD & OLD MARLBORO RD7:27 am 25

16 OLD MARLBORO ROAD7:28 am 26

FLORIO DR & MAIN ST7:29 am 27

COOLIDGE RD & MAIN ST7:30 am 28

MAIN ST & WOOD ST7:31 am 29

MAIN ST & RIVER ST7:32 am 30

CCHS (CCHS)7:35 am 31

CCHS Route 11 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Sainvil Sr, Lunique

BUS TERMINAL6:50 am 1

442 & 488 FITCHBURG TPKE7:06 am 2

329 PLAINFIELD RD7:07 am 3

DOVER ST & PLAINFIELD RD7:08 am 4

PLAINFIELD RD & POWDER MILL RD7:10 am 5

LONGFELLOW RD & PAUL ST & POWDER MILL RD7:11 am 6

JENNIE DUGAN RD & POWDER MILL RD7:12 am 7

POWDER MILL RD & MITCHELL RD7:13 am 8

64 STONE ROOT LANE7:14 am 9

STONE ROOT LN & INDIAN PIPE RD7:15 am 10

179 INDIAN PIPE LN7:16 am 11

63 INDIAN PIPE LN7:17 am 12

71 DEER GRASS LANE7:20 am 13

DEER GRASS LN & OLD PICKARD RD7:20 am 14

93 OLD PICKARD RD7:21 am 15

COTTAGE ST & CREST ST7:25 am 16

15 COTTAGE STREET7:25 am 17

MAIN ST & STAFFORDSHIRE LN7:26 am 18

MAIN ST & MACARTHUR RD7:27 am 19

MAIN ST & ORCHARD RD7:28 am 20

900 MAIN STREET7:28 am 21

800 MAIN ST7:29 am 22

CCHS (CCHS)7:34 am 23

CCHS Route 07 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Schreiber, Lisa

BUS TERMINAL7:00 am 1

2112 MAIN ST7:07 am 2

HAYWARD MILL RD & EDGEWOOD RD7:08 am 3

386 BORDER RD7:11 am 4

BORDER RD & BORDER RD7:12 am 5

BORDER RD & HAYWARD MILL RD7:13 am 6

HAYWARD MILL RD & MAPLEWOOD CIR7:14 am 7

HAYWARD MILL RD & HILLCREST RD7:15 am 8

BROOK TRAIL RD & ROBIN WOOD RD7:16 am 9

HAYES RD & MAIN ST7:17 am 10

1911 MAIN STREET7:18 am 11

MAIN ST & INGHAM LANE7:18 am 12

1861 MAIN STREET7:19 am 13

1845 MAIN STREET7:19 am 14

MAIN ST & WINSLOW ST7:20 am 15

MAIN ST & WESTVALE MDWS7:21 am 16

MAIN ST & OLD STOW RD7:21 am 17

CONANT ST & MAIN ST7:22 am 18

BROWN ST & CENTRAL ST7:23 am 19

CENTRAL ST & FRANCES ST7:23 am 20

CENTRAL ST & WEST ST7:25 am 21

CENTRAL ST & PINE ST7:26 am 22

MAIN ST & DERBY ST7:27 am 23

CCHS (CCHS)7:35 am 24
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CCHS Route 08 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Orchanian, Zachary

KNOX TRAIL BUS TERMINAL7:00 am 1

NATHAN PRATT DR @ CLUB HOUSE7:09 am 2

HUNTERS RIDGE RD & OLD MARLBORO RD7:18 am 3

DRUM HILL RD & OLD MARLBORO RD7:19 am 4

BARTON'S WAY & OLD MARLBORO RD7:20 am 5

OLD MARLBORO RD & SPRING RD7:20 am 6

OLD MARLBORO RD & BLUEBERRY LN7:21 am 7

DEACON HAYNES RD & OLD MARLBORO RD7:22 am 8

320 BAKER AVENUE EXT(RESIDENCE INN)7:26 am 9

BEST WESTERN 740 ELM ST7:27 am 10

ELM ST & NIMROD DR7:28 am 11

ELM ST & COBURN HILL RD7:29 am 12

BAKER AVE & ELM ST7:30 am 13

ELM ST & 1ST CRESCENT7:31 am 14

ELM ST & 2ND CRESCENT RD7:32 am 15

263 ELM ST7:33 am 16

230 ELM STREET7:33 am 17

38 SIMON WILLARD ROAD7:34 am 18

SIMON WILLARD RD & MUSKETAQUID RD7:34 am 19

SIMON WILLARD RD & MUSTERFIELD RD7:35 am 20

MUSKETAQUID RD & NASHAWTUC RD & SQUAW 

SACHEM TRL

7:37 am 21

CCHS (CCHS)7:40 am 22

CCHS Route 09 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Arquitt, Terri

BUS TERMINAL7:00 am 1

280 DEACON HAYNES RD7:10 am 2

152 DEACON HAYNES ROAD7:11 am 3

65 DEACON HAYNES RD7:11 am 4

357 CATERINA HEIGHTS7:13 am 5

271 CATERINA HEIGHTS7:15 am 6

98 CATERINA HTS7:16 am 7

719 OLD MARLBORO RD7:17 am 8

LAPHAM RD & MINISTERIAL DR7:19 am 9

172 MINISTERIAL DR7:20 am 10

MINISTERIAL DR & TARBELL SPRING RD7:21 am 11

488 HARRINGTON AVE7:21 am 12

HARRINGTON AVE & SOUTH ST7:22 am 13

HARRINGTON AVE & OLD MILL RD7:23 am 14

HARRINGTON AVE & OFF HARRINGTON AVE7:24 am 15

CHURCH ST & MAIN ST & PINE ST7:27 am 16

CCHS (CCHS)7:35 am 17

CCHS Carlisle Route 31 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Kelleher-Ross, Christine

BUS TERMINAL2:00 pm 1

CCHS (CCHS)2:47 pm 2

CONCORD ST & BINGHAM RD3:06 pm 3

301 CONCORD STREET3:07 pm 4

CLARKS FARM RD & CONCORD ST3:07 pm 5

CHURCH ST & CONCORD ST3:08 pm 6

CARLISLE CENTER/FERNS/LIBRARY3:09 pm 7

BEDFORD RD & EAST ST3:10 pm 8

BLAISDELL DR & EAST ST3:10 pm 9

CUTTERS RIDGE RD & EAST ST3:11 pm 10

EAST ST & WOODBINE RD3:12 pm 11

410 EAST ST3:13 pm 12

EAST ST & ICE POND RD3:14 pm 13

555 EAST ST3:14 pm 14

139 RUTLAND ST3:15 pm 15

GREAT BROOK PATH & RUTLAND ST3:15 pm 16

RUTLAND ST & CHESTNUT LN3:17 pm 17

NORTH RD & RUTLAND ST3:18 pm 18

ALDERSHOT LN & NORTH RD3:19 pm 19

1095 NORTH RD3:19 pm 20

MCALLISTER DR & NORTH RD3:20 pm 21

1135 NORTH RD3:21 pm 22

916 MAPLE STREET3:23 pm 23

871 MAPLE STREET3:24 pm 24

811 MAPLE STREET3:24 pm 25

BROOK ST & PETER HANS RD3:26 pm 26

BEDFORD RD & RED PINE DR3:28 pm 27

FENN SCHOOL4:00 pm 28

CCHS Carlisle Route 32 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Laviolette, Mary Jean

BUS TERMINAL2:00 pm 1

CCHS (CCHS)2:47 pm 2

102 LOWELL ST3:10 pm 3

LOWELL ST & ROCKY PT3:11 pm 4

LOWELL ST & ELIZABETH RIDGE RD3:11 pm 5

LEDGEWAYS & LOWELL ST3:12 pm 6

LOWELL ST & SUNSET RD3:13 pm 7

EMBER LN & LOWELL ST3:14 pm 8

LOWELL ST & WOLF ROCK RD3:14 pm 9

481 CURVE ST3:19 pm 10

CRANBERRY HILL RD & CURVE ST3:19 pm 11

CURVE ST & MARTIN ST3:20 pm 12

CURVE ST & HART FARM RD3:22 pm 13

KIMBALL RD & WILKINS LN3:24 pm 14

HUTCHINS RD & KIMBALL RD3:25 pm 15

193 HUTCHINS RD3:26 pm 16

CURVE ST & FOREST PARK DR3:28 pm 17

CROSS ST & HANOVER RD & WESTFORD ST3:30 pm 18

483 CROSS ST3:31 pm 19

CROSS ST & BINGHAM RD3:33 pm 20

CROSS ST & TRILLIUM WAY3:33 pm 21

CROSS ST & CAPTIAN WILSON LN3:34 pm 22

CROSS ST & GREYSTONE LN3:35 pm 23

CROSS ST & SOUTH ST3:36 pm 24

FENN SCHOOL4:00 pm 25
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CCHS Carlisle Route 33 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Laurent, Dawn

BUS TERMINAL2:00 pm 1

CCHS (CCHS)2:47 pm 2

18 LOWELL RD2:56 pm 3

428 LOWELL ROAD2:58 pm 4

LOWELL RD & POND VIEW LN2:59 pm 5

670 & 676 LOWELL RD3:00 pm 6

HILDRETH LN & LOWELL RD3:00 pm 7

LOWELL RD & FARMERS CLIFF RD3:01 pm 8

HUGH CARGILL RD & LOWELL RD3:02 pm 9

1114 LOWELL ROAD3:03 pm 10

1172 LOWELL ROAD3:04 pm 11

1228 LOWELL RD3:04 pm 12

LINDSAY POND RD & LOWELL RD3:05 pm 13

1400 LOWELL RD & MIDDLESEX SCHOOL RD3:06 pm 14

LOWELL RD & WESTFORD RD3:07 pm 15

43 INDIAN HILL RD3:09 pm 16

INDIAN HILL RD & INDIAN HILL RD3:10 pm 17

182 INDIAN HILL3:11 pm 18

AUTUMN LN & ROBBINS DR3:12 pm 19

387 AUTUMN LN3:12 pm 20

AUTUMN LN & KIBBY PL3:13 pm 21

76 BELLOWS HILL RD3:14 pm 22

76 BELLOWS HILL ROAD3:15 pm 23

HEALD RD & SOUTH ST3:19 pm 24

103 HEALD ROAD3:20 pm 25

HEALD RD & JUDY FARM RD3:20 pm 26

BERRY CORNER RD & HEALD RD3:21 pm 27

HEALD RD & JUDY FARM RD3:22 pm 28

ACTON ST & HEALD RD3:23 pm 29

94 ACTON STREET3:23 pm 30

1149 WESTFORD STREET3:26 pm 31

1170 WESTFORD STREET3:26 pm 32

300 WEST ST3:28 pm 33

479 WEST ST3:30 pm 34

634 WEST ST3:30 pm 35

HIGHWOODS LN & WEST ST3:31 pm 36

675 WEST STREET3:31 pm 37

LOG HILL RD & WEST ST3:32 pm 38

APPLEGROVE LN & WEST ST3:33 pm 39

SOUTH ST & WEST ST3:34 pm 40

WEST ST & WESTFORD RD3:34 pm 41

149 SPENCER BROOK ROAD3:36 pm 42

460 WESTFORD ROAD3:37 pm 43

273 WESTFORD RD3:39 pm 44

77 WESTFORD RD3:41 pm 45

54 WESTFORD ROAD3:41 pm 46

PEABODY/SANBORN EARLY LATE RUN3:56 pm 47

CCHS Carlisle Route 34 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Dunne, Donna

BUS TERMINAL2:00 pm 1

CCHS (CCHS)2:47 pm 2

COURT LN & MONUMENT ST2:59 pm 3

LANG ST & MONUMENT ST2:59 pm 4

MARTIN RD & MONUMENT ST3:00 pm 5

BARTLETT HILL RD & MONUMENT ST3:00 pm 6

412 MONUMENT ST3:02 pm 7

480 MONUMENT STREET3:02 pm 8

CARR RD & MONUMENT ST3:03 pm 9

660 MONUMENT STREET3:04 pm 10

BALLS HILL RD & MONUMENT ST3:06 pm 11

MEADOW POND RD & MONUMENT ST3:07 pm 12

1437-1 MONUMENT STREET3:08 pm 13

MONUMENT ST & SILVER HILL RD3:09 pm 14

MONUMENT FARM RD & MONUMENT ST3:10 pm 15

MONUMENT ST & RIVER RD & TURNING MILL RD3:11 pm 16

PROSPECT ST & RIVER RD3:11 pm 17

554 RIVER ROAD3:12 pm 18

389 RIVER RD3:13 pm 19

NOWELL FARME RD & RIVER RD & SKELTON RD3:14 pm 20

142 RIVER ROAD3:15 pm 21

FOSS WAY & RIVER RD3:16 pm 22

BEDFORD RD &  2ND MAPLE ST3:18 pm 23

BEDFORD RD & CANTERBURY CT3:18 pm 24

BROOK ST & PAGE BROOK RD3:19 pm 25

BROOK ST & TIMOTHY LN3:20 pm 26

CARRIAGE WAY & E RIDING DR3:21 pm 27

CARLETON RD & E RIDING DR3:22 pm 28

E RIDING DR & TOPHET RD3:23 pm 29

52 EAST RIDING DRIVE3:24 pm 30

564 EAST ST3:24 pm 31

CARROLL DR & EAST ST3:25 pm 32

E MEADOW LN & EAST ST & NICKLES LN3:26 pm 33

LAURELWOOD DR & MILNE COVE RD3:27 pm 34

1034 EAST STREET3:29 pm 35

491 MAPLE STREET3:30 pm 36

391 MAPLE STREET3:31 pm 37

357 MAPLE ST3:31 pm 38

287 MAPLE STREET3:32 pm 39

MAPLE ST & DAVIS RD3:33 pm 40

FENN SCHOOL4:00 pm 41
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CCHS Carlisle Route 35 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Atkinson, Neil

BUS TERMINAL2:00 pm 1

CCHS (CCHS)2:47 pm 2

LOWELL RD & MIDDLESEX SCHOOL SERVICE 

ENTRANCE

3:02 pm 3

BARTKUS FARM & LOWELL RD3:02 pm 4

HARTWELL RD & LOWELL RD3:03 pm 5

1ST BUTTRICK LN & CONCORD ST3:04 pm 6

2ND BUTTRICK LN & CONCORD ST3:04 pm 7

800 CONCORD ST3:05 pm 8

750 CONCORD STREET3:06 pm 9

RUSSELL ST & SPENCER BROOK LN3:07 pm 10

122 RUSSELL STREET3:07 pm 11

170 RUSSELL ST3:08 pm 12

216 RUSSELL STREET3:08 pm 13

ROBBINS DR & RUSSELL ST3:09 pm 14

623 SCHOOL ST3:10 pm 15

401 SCHOOL ST3:11 pm 16

352 SCHOOL ST3:11 pm 17

122 BALDWIN RD3:12 pm 18

179 BALDWIN RD3:13 pm 19

BALDWIN RD & STEARNS ST3:14 pm 20

251 STEARNS ST3:15 pm 21

RODGERS RD & STEARNS ST3:16 pm 22

303 BEDFORD RD3:17 pm 23

142 BEDFORD ROAD3:19 pm 24

91 WESTFORD ST3:20 pm 25

292 WESTFORD ST3:21 pm 26

360 WESTFORD ST3:22 pm 27

85 MUNROE HILL RD3:23 pm 28

164 MUNROE HILL ROAD3:23 pm 29

178 VIRGINIA FARME LN3:25 pm 30

45 VIRGINIA FARME LANE3:26 pm 31

547 WESTFORD ST3:26 pm 32

JOHNSON RD & WESTFORD ST3:26 pm 33

253 ACTON ST3:29 pm 34

ACTON ST & KONIG FARM RD3:30 pm 35

291 POPE RD3:36 pm 36

FENN SCHOOL4:00 pm 37

CCHS Route 06 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Crain, Janice

BUS TERMINAL2:00 pm 1

CCHS (CCHS)2:47 pm 2

LAWS BROOK RD & MAPLE ST2:55 pm 3

CONANT ST & LAWS BROOK RD2:56 pm 4

LAWS BROOK RD & WEDGEWOOD CMN2:58 pm 5

223 LAWS BROOK RD2:59 pm 6

LAWS BROOK RD & WRIGHT RD2:59 pm 7

CRABTREE RD & LAWS BROOK RD3:00 pm 8

OAK HILL CIR & SHAGBARK RD & SORREL RD3:01 pm 9

LAWS BROOK RD & SORREL RD3:03 pm 10

HIGH ST & LAWS BROOK RD3:03 pm 11

BAYBERRY RD & LAWS BROOK RD3:03 pm 12

HILL ST & BUCKMASTER DR3:04 pm 13

HILL ST & HILLSIDE AVE3:06 pm 14

HILLSIDE AVE & OLD STOW RD3:07 pm 15

OLD STOW RD & HAWTHORNE VILLAGE3:07 pm 16

THOREAU SCHOOL3:20 pm 17

CCHS Route 07 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Schreiber, Lisa

BUS TERMINAL2:00 pm 1

CCHS (CCHS)2:47 pm 2

CENTRAL ST & DERBY ST3:00 pm 3

CENTRAL ST & PINE ST3:01 pm 4

CENTRAL ST & WEST ST3:02 pm 5

CENTRAL ST & FRANCES ST3:04 pm 6

BROWN ST & CENTRAL ST3:05 pm 7

CONANT ST & MAIN ST3:06 pm 8

MAIN ST & OLD STOW RD3:07 pm 9

MAIN ST & WESTVALE MDWS3:07 pm 10

MAIN ST & WINSLOW ST3:08 pm 11

1845 MAIN STREET3:09 pm 12

1861 MAIN STREET3:09 pm 13

MAIN ST & INGHAM LANE3:09 pm 14

1911 MAIN STREET3:10 pm 15

HAYES RD & MAIN ST3:10 pm 16

BROOK TRAIL RD & ROBIN WOOD RD3:11 pm 17

HAYWARD MILL RD & HILLCREST RD3:12 pm 18

HAYWARD MILL RD & MAPLEWOOD CIR3:13 pm 19

BORDER RD & HAYWARD MILL RD3:14 pm 20

BORDER RD & BORDER RD3:16 pm 21

386 BORDER RD3:16 pm 22

EDGEWOOD RD & HAYWARD MILL RD3:19 pm 23

2112 MAIN ST3:21 pm 24

THOREAU SCHOOL3:27 pm 25

CCHS Route 08 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Orchanian, Zachary

KNOX TRAIL BUS TERMINAL2:00 pm 1

CCHS (CCHS)2:47 pm 2

719 OLD MARLBORO RD3:01 pm 3

CATERINA HTS & DEACON HAYNES RD3:02 pm 4

64 DEACON HAYNES RD3:03 pm 5

152 DEACON HAYNES ROAD3:04 pm 6

280 DEACON HAYNES RD3:05 pm 7

OLD MARLBORO RD & DEACON HAYNES RD3:05 pm 8

OLD MARLBORO RD & BLUEBERRY LN3:06 pm 9

OLD MARLBORO RD & SPRING RD3:07 pm 10

BARTON'S WAY & OLD MARLBORO RD3:07 pm 11

DRUM HILL RD & OLD MARLBORO RD3:08 pm 12

HUNTERS RIDGE RD & OLD MARLBORO RD3:09 pm 13

NATHAN PRATT DR @ CLUB HOUSE3:14 pm 14

PEABODY/SANBORN EARLY LATE RUN3:23 pm 15
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CCHS Route 09 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Arquitt, Terri

BUS TERMINAL2:00 pm 1

CCHS (CCHS)2:47 pm 2

CHURCH ST & MAIN ST & PINE ST2:58 pm 3

CENTER VILLAGE DR & MAIN ST3:00 pm 4

HARRINGTON AVE &  OFF HARRINGTON AVE3:02 pm 5

HARRINGTON AVE & OLD MILL RD3:02 pm 6

HARRINGTON AVE & SOUTH ST3:03 pm 7

488 HARRINGTON AVE3:05 pm 8

LAPHAM RD & MINISTERIAL DR3:06 pm 9

172 MINISTERIAL DR3:07 pm 10

MINISTERIAL DR & TARBELL SPRING RD3:08 pm 11

OLD MARLBORO RD & UPLAND RD3:10 pm 12

OLD MARLBORO RD & S MEADOW RDG3:10 pm 13

OLD BRIDGE RD & OLD MARLBORO RD3:11 pm 14

OLD MARLBORO RD & ORCHARD RD3:12 pm 15

EMERSON RD & OLD MARLBORO RD3:13 pm 16

16 OLD MARLBORO ROAD3:14 pm 17

WILLARD SCHOOL3:19 pm 18

CCHS Route 10 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Fee, Michael

BUS TERMINAL2:00 pm 1

CCHS (CCHS)2:47 pm 2

CEDAR WAY & ESTABROOK RD2:57 pm 3

BARNES HILL RD & ESTABROOK RD2:58 pm 4

72 BARRETTS MILL RD2:59 pm 5

150 BARRETTS MILL RD3:00 pm 6

STRAWBERRY HILL RD & FINIGAN WAY3:01 pm 7

157-161 STRAWBERRY HILL RD3:03 pm 8

ANNURSNAC HILL RD & STRAWBERRY HILL RD3:04 pm 9

449 STRAWBERRY HILL RD3:05 pm 10

STRAWBERRY HILL RD & WHIPPOORWILL LN3:06 pm 11

680 STRAWBERRY HILL RD3:07 pm 12

725 STRAWBERRY HILL ROAD3:07 pm 13

761 STRAWBERRY HILL ROAD3:08 pm 14

STRAWBERRY HILL RD & BATEMAN'S RIDGE3:08 pm 15

95 CHANNING RD3:09 pm 16

410 COLLEGE RD3:12 pm 17

282 COLLEGE RD3:12 pm 18

287 COLLEGE RD3:13 pm 19

ANNURSNAC HILL RD & COLLEGE RD3:13 pm 20

295 ANNURSNAC HILL ROAD3:14 pm 21

ANNURSNAC HILL RD & WHITS END RD3:15 pm 22

517 ANNURSNAC HILL RD3:16 pm 23

688 & 706 ANNURSNAC HILL RD3:17 pm 24

211 COLLEGE ROAD3:18 pm 25

89 COLLEGE RD3:19 pm 26

THOREAU SCHOOL3:25 pm 27

CCHS Route 11 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Sainvil Sr, Lunique

BUS TERMINAL2:00 pm 1

CCHS (CCHS)2:47 pm 2

MAIN ST & RIVER ST2:59 pm 3

MAIN ST & WOOD ST3:00 pm 4

COOLIDGE RD & MAIN ST3:01 pm 5

FLORIO DR & MAIN ST3:02 pm 6

800 MAIN ST3:03 pm 7

900 MAIN STREET3:04 pm 8

MAIN ST & ORCHARD RD3:04 pm 9

MAIN ST & MACARTHUR RD3:05 pm 10

MAIN ST & STAFFORDSHIRE LN3:06 pm 11

15 COTTAGE STREET3:07 pm 12

COTTAGE ST & CREST ST3:08 pm 13

SANBORN3:11 pm 14

93 OLD PICKARD RD3:12 pm 15

DEER GRASS LN & OLD PICKARD RD3:13 pm 16

71 DEER GRASS LANE3:13 pm 17

63 INDIAN PIPE LN3:16 pm 18

179 INDIAN PIPE LN3:17 pm 19

STONE ROOT LN & INDIAN PIPE RD3:17 pm 20

POWDER MILL RD & MITCHELL RD3:19 pm 21

JENNIE DUGAN RD & POWDER MILL RD3:20 pm 22

LONGFELLOW RD & PAUL ST & POWDER MILL RD3:21 pm 23

PLAINFIELD RD & POWDER MILL RD (WILLARD 

SCHOOL)

3:22 pm 24

DOVER ST & PLAINFIELD RD3:24 pm 25

329 PLAINFIELD RD3:25 pm 26

PLAINFIELD RD & WHEELER RD(VERRILL FARM 

STABLE)

3:25 pm 27

442 & 488 FITCHBURG TPKE3:27 pm 28

WILLARD SCHOOL3:34 pm 29

CCHS Route 12 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Lucken, Joyce

BUS TERMINAL2:00 pm 1

CCHS (CCHS)2:47 pm 2

657 SUDBURY ROAD2:56 pm 3

684 SUDBURY RD2:56 pm 4

970 SUDBURY ROAD2:57 pm 5

7 STAR LN & GARFIELD RD & OXBOW RD & SUDBURY 

RD

2:58 pm 6

HOLDEN WOOD RD & KING LN2:59 pm 7

HOLDEN WOOD RD & THE VALLEY RD(WEST)3:00 pm 8

HOLDEN WOOD RD & THE VALLEY RD(EAST)3:00 pm 9

HEATHS BRIDGE RD & THE VALLEY RD3:01 pm 10

MARTHAS POINT RD & THE VALLEY RD3:02 pm 11

65 THE VALLEY ROAD3:03 pm 12

236 GARFIELD ROAD3:03 pm 13

315 GARFIELD RD3:04 pm 14

NUT MEADOW XING & OLD ROAD TO 9 ACRE COR3:10 pm 15

840 OLD ROAD TO NINE ACRE COR3:11 pm 16

OLD ROAD TO 9 ACRE COR & ROLLINGWOOD LN3:11 pm 17

MATTISON DR & WILLIAMS RD3:13 pm 18

34 WILLIAMS RD3:15 pm 19

ALCOTT SCHOOL3:22 pm 20
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CCHS Route 14 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Palma, Linda

BUS TERMINAL2:00 pm 1

CCHS (CCHS)2:47 pm 2

MUSKETAQUID RD & NASHAWTUC RD & SQUAW 

SACHEM TRL

2:50 pm 3

190 NASHAWTUC RD2:51 pm 4

SIMON WILLARD RD & MUSTERFIELD RD2:52 pm 5

SIMON WILLARD RD & MUSKETAQUID RD2:53 pm 6

38 SIMON WILLARD ROAD2:54 pm 7

263 ELM ST2:54 pm 8

ELM ST & 2ND CRESCENT RD2:55 pm 9

ELM ST & 1ST CRESCENT2:56 pm 10

BAKER AVE & ELM ST2:57 pm 11

COBURN HILL RD & ELM ST2:58 pm 12

ELM ST & NIMROD DR2:59 pm 13

635 ELM ST3:00 pm 14

BEST WESTERN 740 ELM ST3:00 pm 15

320 BAKER AVENUE EXT3:02 pm 16

WILLARD SCHOOL3:30 pm 17

CCHS Route 15 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Chery, Beozor

BUS TERMINAL2:00 pm 1

CCHS (CCHS)2:47 pm 2

137 ARENA TER2:57 pm 3

AUTUMN LN & FOX RUN RD3:02 pm 4

LEXINGTON RD & MANUEL DR3:06 pm 5

MERIAM RD & OLD BEDFORD RD3:08 pm 6

PHILIP FARM RD & VIRGINIA RD3:09 pm 7

178 VIRGINIA RD3:10 pm 8

VIRGINIA RD & QUAIL RUN DR3:11 pm 9

ELM BROOK LN & VIRGINIA RD3:12 pm 10

DUNBAR WAY & PEABODY CT3:13 pm 11

DALTON RD & OLD BEDFORD RD3:16 pm 12

371 OLD BEDFORD ROAD3:17 pm 13

438 OLD BEDFORD ROAD3:18 pm 14

GRANITE POST RD & OLD BEDFORD RD3:18 pm 15

582 OLD BEDFORD RD3:19 pm 16

MINOT RD & OLD BEDFORD RD3:20 pm 17

MINOT RD & FOX LN3:20 pm 18

BUTTERNUT CIR & FOX LN3:21 pm 19

585 LEXINGTON RD3:25 pm 20

ALCOTT RD & LEXINGTON RD3:26 pm 21

CONCORD ACADEMY EAST GATE(BACK LOT)3:31 pm 22

ALCOTT SCHOOL3:33 pm 23

CCHS Route 16 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

du Plessis, Paula

BUS TERMINAL2:00 pm 1

CCHS (CCHS)2:47 pm 2

CONCORD CENTER @ FLAG POLE2:59 pm 3

BEDFORD ST & DAVIS CT2:59 pm 4

BEDFORD ST & PARTRIDGE LN3:00 pm 5

324 BEDFORD STREET3:02 pm 6

BEDFORD ST & POWERS RD3:03 pm 7

BEDFORD ST & NANCY RD3:04 pm 8

BEDFORD ST & GREENFIELD LN3:04 pm 9

BEDFORD ST & BIRCH DR3:05 pm 10

ARROWHEAD RD & PRESCOTT RD3:07 pm 11

ARROWHEAD RD & PETER SPRING RD3:08 pm 12

BEDFORD ST & MONSEN RD3:09 pm 13

LEXINGTON RD & RIDGE RD3:14 pm 14

181 CAMBRIDGE TPKE3:17 pm 15

CAMBRIDGE TPKE & MILDRED CIR3:18 pm 16

CAMBRIDGE TPKE & SANDY POND RD3:20 pm 17

551 CAMBRIDGE TPKE3:21 pm 18

ALCOTT SCHOOL3:27 pm 19

CCHS Route 17 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Dawley, Trevor

BUS TERMINAL2:00 pm 1

CCHS (CCHS)2:47 pm 2

BARRETTS MILL RD & LEE DR2:57 pm 3

710 BARRETT'S MILL RD @ WRIGHT FARM2:59 pm 4

762 BARRETT'S MILL ROAD2:59 pm 5

BARRETTS MILL RD & GROVE ST3:00 pm 6

ASSABET AVE & BARRETTS MILL RD3:00 pm 7

16 COMMERFORD ROAD3:02 pm 8

COMMERFORD RD & BLACK HORSE PLACE3:03 pm 9

1305 ELM ST3:04 pm 10

ELM STREET & ELM ST @ SHAW FARM RD3:05 pm 11

1241-1255 ELM STREET @ LALLI WOODS3:05 pm 12

365 COMMONWEALTH AVENUE3:07 pm 13

277 COMMONWEALTH AVE3:08 pm 14

WINTHROP ST & COMMONWEALTH AVE3:09 pm 15

THOREAU SCHOOL3:12 pm 16
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